



CITY SCHOOLS DIVISION Digos City

Office of the City Schools Division Superintendent

Tel. No.: (082) 553-8375; 553-8376; 553-8396

Division Memorandum No. 237, s. 2015

TO

Digos Occidental District Supervisors

School-In-Charge , Arcaflor Maniapao Elem. School School-In-Charge , Domingo Abawag Elem. School

School-In-Charge , Balabag Elem. School School-In-Charge , DiCNHS Balabag Extension

FROM

DEE D. SILVA, DPA, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-In-Charge

SUBJECT

Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Response Team Training

DATE

September 21, 2015

- 1. The Digos City Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Council headed by Atty. Einstien Garry R. Taghoy and our Division DRRM Focal Person have agreed for the conduct of a 4-day (2 Saturdays and 2 Sundays) in-service training for all teachers under your schools for the purpose of raising public awareness regarding DRR and to strengthen the capacity of school-based DRRM Council to respond effectively to climate and other natural and human-induced hazards and disasters.
- 2. The said training will be on September 26-27 and October 3-4, 2015 respectively at Domingo Abawag Elem. School covered court.
 - 3. Registration is free and participants will have two (2) snacks and one (1) meal per day.
- 4. Teachers who will join the in-service training will earn Service Credits for the hours rendered with reference to Section d of DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2003 in granting service credits, to wit: "Attendance/participation in special DepEd projects and activities which are short in duration....if such are held during the summer vacation or during weekends.

Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is adhered.